SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 768 by Representative Price

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "date of" and before "Act" change "the" to "this"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 21, after "<u>have the</u>" and before "<u>specified</u>" delete "<u>number of days</u>" and 5 insert "<u>time period</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 2, line 28, after "<u>R.S. 33:2</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 in
 its entirety and insert "<u>within the time period specified in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 27, delete "handwritten"